Dollars), as provided in the class action and PAGA settlement between Plaintiff 

JUDGMENT 

and Defendants Capital Logistics and JCR, and consistent with this Court’s 

May 8, 2025 Order (ROA 1384).   

b. Capital Logistics has satisfied its obligation to pay a sum of $275,000 (Two 

Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars), as provided in the PAGA settlement 

agreement between Plaintiff and Capital Logistics, and consistent with this 

Court’s August 25, 2025 Order (ROA 1561). 

c. Diamond ZB and Lake have satisfied their obligation to pay a sum of $300,000